
單位:件;日(Unit: case;days)

總計

Total

舊受件數

Previously

Lodged

新收件數

Newly Lodged

97年第3季至113年第1季

3Q.2008~1Q.2024
    8,582     8,582    8,298 284 209

97年第3-4季 3Q~4Q.2008 183 183 102 81 58

98年 2009 563 81 482 410 153 128

99年 2010 899 153 746 708 191 159

100年 2011 652 191 461 490 162 209

101年 2012 736 162 574 541 195 225

102年 2013 687 195 492 476 211 232

103年 2014 726 211 515 507 219 234

104年 2015 664 219 445 475 189 278

105年 2016 628 189 439 446 182 239

106年 2017 679 182 497 480 199 228

107年 2018 762 199 563 584 178 221

108年 2019 818 178 640 630 188 170

109年 2020 751 188 563 566 185 187

110年 2021 768 185 583 558 210 203

智慧財產法庭

Tribunal of Intellectual

Property
735 185 550 539 196 203

商業法庭

Tribunal of Commercial
33 33 19 14

111年 2022 842 210 632 599 243 211

智慧財產法庭

Tribunal of Intellectual

Property
664 196 468 482 182 213

商業法庭

Tribunal of Commercial
178 14 164 117 61 112

112年 2023 845 243 602 576 269 246

智慧財產法庭

Tribunal of Intellectual

Property
655 182 473 443 212 252

商業法庭

Tribunal of Commercial
190 61 129 133 57 202

113年第1季 1Q.2024 434 269 165 150 284 253

智慧財產法庭

Tribunal of Intellectual

Property
356 212 144 128 228 236

商業法庭

Tribunal of Commercial
78 57 21 22 56 396

                   2.The average number of days required to end a litigation event only counts litigation, retrial, and third party

withdrawal of

備註:1.自110年7月1日起，智慧財產法院改制為智慧財產及商業法院，掌理智慧財產之民事、刑事及行政訴訟，以及商業事件。

3Q.2008~1Q.2024

表5.智慧財產及商業法院民事第一審事件收結情形

期別/庭別

 Season, Year &  Tribunal

category

受 理 件 數 Cases Lodged 　

終結件數

Cases Closed

未結件數

Pending Cases

終結訴訟事件

平均一件所需日數

Average number of

days to close a Civil

litigation events

Table-5 Number of Filings and Dispositions of Civil Cases in the First Instance by the Intellectual Property and

Commercial Court

97年第3季至113年第1季

        2.終結訴訟事件平均一件所需日數僅計算訴訟、再審、第三人撤銷訴訟事件。

Description:1. Since July 1,2021, the Intellectual Property Court has been restructured into the Intellectual Property and Commercial Court,

                       which handles civil, criminal, and administrative litigation of intellectual property, as well as commercial matters.
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智慧財產及商業法院民事第一審事件收結情形
Number of Filings and Dispositions of Civil Cases in the First Instance by the Intellectual 

Property and Commercial Court

新收件數

Newly Lodged           

終結件數

Cases Closed          

終結訴訟事件

平均一件所需日數

Average number of days to close a Civil litigation events


